

SYARIKAT KAYU WANGI BERHAD (64915-T)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MAY 2008**

	Current Quarter Ended 31/05/2008 RM `000	Comparative Quarter Ended 31/05/2007 RM `000	6 Months Cumulative To Date 31/05/2008 RM `000	Comparative 6 Months Cumulative To Date 31/05/2007 RM `000
Continued Operations				
Revenue	5,390	5,629	10,900	10,361
Cost of sales	(4,881)	(4,889)	(9,876)	(9,466)
Gross profit	509	740	1,024	895
Other operating income	278	251	524	517
Administrative expenses	(719)	(940)	(1,500)	(2,222)
Selling and marketing expenses	(5)	(23)	(12)	(28)
Finance costs	(1,201)	(852)	(2,163)	(1,751)
Share of profits/ (loss) of associated companies	-	-	-	-
Profit/ (loss) before tax	(1,138)	(824)	(2,127)	(2,589)
Income tax expense	-	-	-	-
Net profit/ (loss) for the period	<u>(1,138)</u>	<u>(824)</u>	<u>(2,127)</u>	<u>(2,589)</u>
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	(1,138)	(824)	(2,127)	(2,589)
Minority interest	-	-	-	-
	<u>(1,138)</u>	<u>(824)</u>	<u>(2,127)</u>	<u>(2,589)</u>
Earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the parent:				
- Basic (Sen)	(2.67)	(1.94)	(5.00)	(6.08)
- Fully Diluted (Sen)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

(The Condensed Consolidated Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 November 2007)

SYARIKAT KAYU WANGI BERHAD (64915-T)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MAY 2008**

	(Unaudited) As At 31/05/2008 RM`000	(Audited) As At 30/11/2007 RM`000 Restated
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	33,055	26,867
Prepaid lease payments	2,278	1,601
Investment properties	299	299
Other investments - unquoted	5	5
Land held for property development	38,280	38,237
	<u>73,917</u>	<u>67,009</u>
Current Assets		
Property development costs	4,747	5,708
Inventories	5,442	6,675
Trade receivables	4,224	4,030
Other receivables	2,307	2,281
Tax recoverable	40	40
Cash and bank balances	121	121
	<u>16,881</u>	<u>18,855</u>
TOTAL ASSETS	<u>90,798</u>	<u>85,864</u>
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent		
Share capital	42,553	42,553
Reserves:		
- Share premium	9	9
- Revaluation reserve	20,380	13,222
- Accumulated losses	(46,283)	(44,156)
	<u>16,659</u>	<u>11,628</u>
Minority interest	25	20
Total equity	<u>16,684</u>	<u>11,648</u>
Non-current liabilities		
Borrowings	-	9
Deferred taxation	380	380
	<u>380</u>	<u>389</u>
Current liabilities		
Borrowings	63,842	62,763
Provisions	2,856	2,794
Trade payables	2,161	3,415
Other payables	4,818	4,798
Tax payable	57	57
	<u>73,734</u>	<u>73,827</u>
Total liabilities	74,114	74,216
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	<u>90,798</u>	<u>85,864</u>
Net Assets per share (RM)	0.39	0.27

(The Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 November 2007)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MAY 2008

	Attributable to Equity Holder of the Parent				Total	Minority Interest	Total Equity
	Share Capital	Non-Distributable Share Premium	Revaluation Reserves	Accumulated Losses			
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
At 1 December 2007	42,553	9	13,222	(44,156)	11,628	20	11,648
Revaluation surplus	-	-	7,158	-	7,158	5	7,163
Net loss for the period	-	-	-	(2,127)	(2,127)	-	(2,127)
At 31 May 2008	<u>42,553</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>20,380</u>	<u>(46,283)</u>	<u>16,659</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>16,684</u>
At 1 December 2006							
As previously stated	42,553	9	11,538	(49,278)	4,822	19	4,841
Prior year adjustments - effects of adopting FRS 140	-	-	-	(16)	(16)	-	(16)
At 1 December 2006 (restated)	<u>42,553</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>11,538</u>	<u>(49,294)</u>	<u>4,806</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>4,825</u>
Net loss for the period	-	-	-	(2,589)	(2,589)	-	(2,589)
At 31 May 2007	<u>42,553</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>11,538</u>	<u>(51,883)</u>	<u>2,217</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>2,236</u>

(The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 November 2007)

SYARIKAT KAYU WANGI BERHAD (64915-T)**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MAY 2008**

	6 Months Ended 31/05/2008 RM `000	6 Months Ended 31/05/2007 RM `000
Net cash generated from/ (used in) operating activities	674	219
Net cash generated from/ (used in) investing activities	22	(60)
Net cash generated from/ (used in) financing activities	(507)	(58)
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	189	101
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of financial period	(3,488)	(3,874)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of financial period	<hr/> (3,299)	<hr/> (3,773)

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial period comprise the following:

	As At 31/05/2008	As At 31/05/2007
Cash and bank balances	121	87
Bank overdrafts	(3,420)	(3,860)
	<hr/> (3,299)	<hr/> (3,773)

(The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 November 2007)